strategies towards ensuring sufficient capacity of fit-for-purpose fleet; infrastructure; 

technology; technical competency; employee value proposition; safety and wellness; and 

stakeholder engagement. 

1.4.3. Metrobus Fleet 

The current fleet of Metrobus buses stands at three hundred and ninety-one (391) and below 

is a table depicting the fleet by make and model.  

Table 1: Fleet details 

Asset Age Asset Group Milpark Roodepoort Village Main Total 

23 Years Volvo B7L 38 7 37 82 

Volvo B7R 6 0 2 8 

23 Years Total   44 7 39 90 

19 Years Mercedes

[...]

to the most rapidly growing source of greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions, and its continued 

growth is expected to have an increasing impact on biodiversity, air quality, land resources 

and water quality. Industry accounts for over 90% of total emissions. For its part, out of a total 

of three hundred and ninety-one (391) buses, the entity operated one hundred and forty-three 

(143) dual fuel buses which significantly reduced its greenhouse emissions. The entity will 

persist with its efforts in this regard by maintaining an energy mix that is supportive of a green 

economy. 

Outcome three (3) which relates to an inclusive, job intensive, resilient, competitive, and smart

[...]

implementation of the AFC system was completed on 1 November 2025.  

3.1.2 Economic Transformation 

During the period under review, the entity exceeded the target for SMME support. While the 

target for the quarter under review was to support eighty (80) SMMEs, the actual performance 

was one hundred and eight (108) SMMEs supported with the expenditure in this regard 

amounting to R130 million. 

3.1.3 Fatality-Free Service 

The entity continued to maintain safe public transportation. During the period under review, 

the entity operated 1,3 million fatality free kilometres.

[...]

estimated at approximately 21% of the total annual package of the employee to be replaced. 

It is therefore essential to measure and report on the Labour Turnover rate to find better ways 

and means of retaining our employees. 

During the period under review, two (2) employees out of a total strength of seven hundred 

and eighty-two (782) employees left the service of Metrobus. This translates to an average 

percentage of zero coma three percent (0,3%) in staff turnover. This figure comprises of 

employees who left the organization due to resignation. It is essential to mention that this